NOTICE OF VACANCY

Millville/Nibley Cemetery District

Cache County is seeking persons who wish to be considered for appointment to the Millville/Nibley Cemetery District Board of Trustees to fill 3 vacancies. Board members must live within the boundaries of the cemetery district and be registered voters. A public hearing will be held during the County Council meeting on August 27, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. Interested persons should plan to attend and address the County Council expressing their interest in serving on this board. The County Council will thereafter confirm their appointments by resolution. Persons who wish to be considered for appointment must contact County Council staff on or before August 23, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. (see contact information below).

Micah Safsten

County Council Policy Analyst (435) 755-1840,

Micah.safsten@cachecounty.gov